entire Term. All such extensions/amendments shall be made in writing and approved by the 
parties. 

3. Compensation. City shall pay Contractor for the performance of the Services during 
the initial term of this Agreement a Contract Price not to exceed One Million One Hundred Forty 
Thousand Five Hundred and Sixteen Dollars 0/100 ($1,140,516.00). City shall pay Contractor for 
Services performed to City's satisfaction on a monthly basis in accordance with the provisions of 
the RFP and the Compensation Schedule, attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein 
by this reference. If the term of the Agreement is extended, Contractor's compensation for the